Table 7-19
Adult Refugees' Opinions Regarding Term and Amount of Financial Assistance by Current City of Residence

% of Total Sample

Red Medicine Fort Other
Edmonton Calgary Lethbridge Deer Hat McMurray Cities Total
Should refugees receive financial assistance for longer than a year?*
No 54% 69% 73% 69% 65% 100% 65% 66%
Yes 43% 27% 27% 31% 35% 35% 32%
No Response 3% 4% 2%
Reasons why refugees should/shouldn't receive financial assistance for longer than one year.*
No: No explanation 26% 40% 40% 30% 15% 42% 22% 31%
No: Enough time to settle 16% 28% 24% 34% 38% 33% 29% 27%
Yes: Needed to settle and adjust 19% 14% 15% 15% 24% 6% 15%
Yes: For special needs 15% 9% 13% 13% 15% 25% 25% 14%
Yes: No explanation 18% 7% 3% 6% 6% 14% 10%

No: It would spoil you and other

: 6% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3%
funds are available

Do you think the amount of money given to refugees (for a year) is enough?

No 50% 46% 34% 58% 39% 50% 29% 44%
Yes 31% 36% 58% 40% 59% 50% 61% 44%
No Response 19% 18% 8% 2% 2% 10% 12%
Total N (113) (164) (63) (48) (54) (12) (71) (525)

* Differences are statistically significant (p<.05).
# Grande Prairie is included with Other Communities since only 7 respondents currently live in Grande Prairie.
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